

Central Coalfields Limited Office of the General Manager (B&K), Kargali PO.Bermo, Distt.Bokaro (JH)

No: GM(BnK)/SO(M)/CT/KARO/S.STOCK/KARO RLY SDG PF-II/QUOT./LOA/ 1 O

Dated 17/04/2024

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

To
M/s Divy Concasts And Constructions Pvt. Ltd.
Flat No.-A-5, A Block, House No.-102/A,
Sardar Patel Society, Gujrat Colony,
Chas, Bokaro (Jharkhand) -827013
e-mail id: dccplcons@gmail.com
Mobile No.9430305118, 7541807002

Sub: Letter of Acceptance for the work of "Loading and Transportation of coal from surface stock (Heap No.1, 2 & 3) of Karo OCP to Karo (Kargali Washery) Railway Siding, PF-II via mobile crusher" for a period of 45 days.

Ref.: (i) Letter No.: GM(B&K)/SO(M)/CT/Misc./06 dated 10.04.2024.

(ii) Your's Quotation dated 12.04.2024.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your quotation as referred above. Your offer for the work of "Loading and Transportation of coal from surface stock (Heap No.1, 2 & 3) of Karo OCP to Karo (Kargali Washery) Railway Siding, PF-II via mobile crusher" for a period of 45 days for the contract price of Rs.1,63,80,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) excluding GST and Rs.1,93,28,400/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only) including GST 18% has been accepted as follows:

SI. No.	Description of work	Quantity (in Te.)	Quoted Rate (Rs./Te.)	Amount (in Rs.)
1	Loading of coal by Contractors payloader into Contractors tipping trucks at Crusher site.	2,25,000 Te.	8.80	19,80,000.00
2	Transportation of coal by contractor's tipping trucks from surface stock (Heap No.1, 2 & 3) of Karo OCP to Karo (Kargali Washery) Railway Siding PF-II of Karo OCP including weighment at both end, security check and challan generation and receiving as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge of Karo OCP. Lead 4-5 KM	2,25,000 Te.	54.00	1,21,50,000.00
3	Cost of contractual crushing of ROM coal into specified size (less than 100 mm) by contractual electric crusher.	2,25,000 Te.	10.00	22,50,000.00
	Total Amount Quoted (Rupees One Crore Sixty Three Lakh Eighty Thousand only) without GST		Sub. Total	1,63,80,000.00
	GST 18% (i.e. Rs.29,48,400/- Only)			29,48,400.00
	Total Awarded Amount (Rupees One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only) with GST.		G.Total	1,93,28,400.00

Base price of Diesel for the instant quotation shall be Rs.92.92/Litre. The Price variation on above rates is subject to provisions contained in CMM for the instant quotation.

The time of completion for the work shall be 45 days which shall be counted from the expiry of 2 (Two) days from the issue of Letter of Acceptance or handing over site of work whichever is later.

You are further advised to furnish Performance Security deposit of Rs.8,19,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Nineteen Thousand Only) in the form as detailed in CMM within 21 days of issue of this Letter of Acceptance and sign the contract/Agreement, failing which the company will be bound to take actions as stated in CMM.

All terms and conditions of CMM manual/guideline shall be applicable for this work.

The payment for the work done would be made only after execution of the Agreement.

The Bank Guarantee issued by the issuing bank on behalf of contractor/ supplier in favour of Central Coalfields Limited shall be in paper form as well as issued under Structured Financial Messaging System (SFMS).

This is being issued as per approval of Director (Tech.)(P&P), CCL vide e-Office No.1454861.

You are advised to contact Area General Manager, B&K Area, for detailed work order and execution of agreement.

You are also advised to contact Project Officer, Karo OCP for commencement of work.

You are also advised to return a copy of the letter of acceptance duly signed and sealed as a token of your acceptance within a week.

Yours faithfully,

Staff Officer (Mining) B&K Area

Copy to :-

- 1. The General Manager, B&K Area.
- 2. The Area Finance Manager, B&K Area
- 3. The Area Finance Manager, AAO, B&K Area
- 4. The Project Officer, Karo OCP.